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1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Star Bank, National Associa

2 individuai(s)

£nea onginai gocuments or copy thereof.

anu address of receving pany(ies)

Mosler Inc.

3 Generaf Partnarsnio
J Corporaton-State

3 Cther

Aadttionat name(s) of conveving partyties) anacned? 1 Yes }Q No
AY

3. Nature of conveyance:

< Assignmant Q Merger
3 Secunty Agreement Q Change of Name
0 Other _Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks

Execuuon Date: Or‘ 1 CL. \QQQ k

8 Is | Address
! o8 A
—direet|Address: 8509 Berk Blvd.
Clty.__Hamilton State: OH ZIp: 45015
Q Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
Q General Parmersnip
Q Limited Pannership
X3 Comoration-Slate Delaware
Q Cther
It assgnese 3 NOt COMICHEO M the United States. a FEOMSLNIALVE QeSIgnAnOr
'S snachea: Q Yas No

iCes:gnavons mus! D8 8 380AMA16 AOCUMANT TUM ASUGTITIBN)
Aadmona: name(s) & aoaressies) anacned? 0 Ye{d No

4. Application numper(s) or patent numper(s):

A. Trademark Appiication No.(s)

B. Trademark Registrauon No.(s)

Additicnal numbpers anm@ns Q No

5. Name ana adgress of party to wnom comrespondence
conceming document should be mailea:

Name: Laura Konrath

Internal Address: Winston & Strawn

33rd Floor

4

6. Total numper of appiicatons and
registrations invoived: ..

7. Totajfee (37 CFR 3.41)...ccuvviveee S

Q; Enciosed

3 Authonzed to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive

City: Chicago State: IL 7P 60601

8. Deposit account numoer:

N/A

N

{Attach guohcats coov Of t™is pags 1t DaVing DY USDOST a| 3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 4 _‘g

w

Staterment and sianature.

To the pest of my knowieage anc ceiiel, the foregoing information is true and

the onginat document.

Laura Konrath
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signaturs
Totai numpar ot pages iNncuging cCover snest. anacnments. anc cocument:

Mall documents to berecorded with required coversneet informationto:
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NAME

AMERICAN
AMERICAN IT
AMERICAN-CENTURY
CELUTEL
CENTURY
CENTURY 21
CENTURY 22
COMMERCIAL EXPRESS
COMSEC
COUNTER SPY
DEFENDER
DROPOSITORY
5700
INVISICOM
MACB **
MOSLER (New Logo)
MOSLER AUTO-BANKER
MOSLER KEY DESIGN
" (CL 12,21, 25)
" (Class 25)
" (Class 102)

CO\/\*‘H/W\ C’V\

- TRADEMARKS: UNITED STATES M L%

REG NOQ, REG, DATE _ EXPIRES
947,223 11-14-72 11-14-02 !
1,085,293 02-14-78 02-14-99 2
1,066,597 05-31-77 05-31-97 3
1,194,612 05-04-82 05-04-02 4
1,639,577 04-02-91 04-02-01 ),
595,921 09-28-54 09-18-04
1,163,567 08-04-81 08-04-01
1,422,566 12-30-86 12-30-06
1,235,168 04-19-83 04-19-03
1,360,177 09-17-85 09-17-05
585,331 02-02-54 02-02-04
1,239,176 05-24-83 05-24-03
690,186 12-22-59 12-22-99
216,950 08-24-26 08-24-06
1,568,068 11-28-89 11-28-09
1,186,688 01-19-82 01-19-02
352,592 12-07-37 12-07-97
1,729,072 11-03-92 11-03-02
588,237 04-13-54 04-13-04
954,842 03-13-73 03-13-03 :0O
RSA350-A 12-12-69 12-12-99 NH
. 01-26-70 01-26-00 "
R-19252 12-16-79 12-16-99 NY
89-7142 12-31-79 12-31-99 MD
40,327 01-28-70 01-28-00 IL
21578 01-23-80 01-28-00 MA
T-1821 04-28-70 04-28-00 GA
48-316 10-19-70 10-19-00 CA

** Licensed to MACB (Mosler Anti-Crime Bureau)

,}O

RELFIT.:

TRAIDEMARK
1405 FRAMF.: 0655

TRADEMARK
" REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0604



TMARKS: US

NAME REG NO, REG. DATE EXPIRES
PHOTOGUARD 681,129 06-30-59 06-30-99 24
‘\_\_ﬁ_,_/’——*“——%O————ﬁOS-Oé-GD——-\_O&-O&Q@———q———
PROTECTALL 647,438 06-25-57 05-25-97 22
PRO-PASS 1,614,720 09-25-90 09-25-00 22
PROGUARD 1,603,520 06-26-90 06-26-00 24
REVO-FILE 639,665 01-08-57 01-08-97 29
SUPERLOY 1,077,423 11-15-77 11-15-97 26
TAPEGUARD 783,411 01-12-65 01-12-05 21
TELLERETTE 1,017,353 08-05-75 08-05-05 2
TRANS-VISTA 1,240,135 05-31-83 05-31-03 24
TRUK-LOKR 901,191 10-20-70 10-20-00 40
VISTRA 1,097,281 07-25-78 07-25-98 7\

TRAIDEMARK
RLIEFT.: 1405 FRAMIE: 0656

TRADEMARK
" © REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0605



TMARKS: FOREIGN

COUNTRY

NORWAY
PARAGUAY

PFERU
PHILIPPINES

PORTUGAL
PUERTO RICO

RWANDA
SAUDI ARABIA

SINGAPORE
SOUTH AFRICA

SPAIN

SURINAME

SWITZERLAND

SYRIA
TAIWAN

TRINIDAD TOBAGO

TURKEY

URUGUAY

*  Will not be rencwed

MOSLER (KEY DESIGN)
MOSLER

MOSLER

MAGNA
MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER
TRANS-VISTA

MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER

PHOTOGUARD
MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER (KEY DESIGN)
. (prev. 241,305)

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER

*¢ Renewal submitted, pending

(prev. 62,177)
(prev. 141,148)

REG.NQ.

51,932

96,076
96,077

N7

20,006
R-1055

166,215

25277
20,820

956/BRK

39793
179724

48274
B69/4177
B69/4178
B69/4179

69/2387
736,461
634,487
736,460
7,153

294,906
In516

8,733
53,352
7.012
B6,934
B6,933
B6,936
B6,937
101,294

210,438

REG. DATE

09-25-58

03-02-81
03-02-81

08-04-80

09-06-73
04-28-72

02-13-74

07-12-84
08-16-78

09-20-N

06-22-71
04-16-88

01-23-70
10-01-70
10-01-70
10-01-70
09-01-70
09-03-76
09-13-76
05-25-76
0s-11-71

03-09-78
04-25-69

06-30-85
04-0147
12-1847
07-20-71
07-20-71
07-20-7T1
07-20-71

12-19-77

04-27-76

‘ TRADEMARK
- REEL: 1405 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK

RENEWAL
RATE
03-03-98

03-02-01*
03-02-01°*

08-04-95°*

09-06-13
02-12-12

02-13-94°

Q7-12-94°°
08-16-98

UNLIMITED

05-15-04
12-16-97

01-23-05
09-02-99
09-02-99
09-92-99
05-26-99*
09-03-96
09-13-96
05-25-96
05-10-01"*

03-08-93
04-25-09

05-06-00
04-01-98
12-18-97
07-19-99¢
07-19-99°
07-19-99°¢
07-19-99°
12-19-97

09-29-96°

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0606



RENEWAL

REG.NO. REG. DATE DRAIE
106-070-F 02-06-84 02-06-99*
96,039 10-13-80 10/95°
96,147 10-17-80 10/95°¢
MAYA 95-740-F 09-25-80 09/95*
96-146-F 10-17-80 10/95*
MOSLER 61,359 11-09-70 11-09-00
. 37533-C 09-23-59 09-23-04
. 37534C 09-23.59 09-23-04
" 375371C 09-23-59 09-23-04
SUPERLOY 94-301-F 05-05-80 05-05-95°*
* Will not be renewed
** Renewal submitted, pending
. . TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/20/1995 : REEL: 1405 FRAME: 0674
TRADEMARK

" REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0607



Scheduwle L

TRADEMARKS: .OREIGN

RENEWAL

COUNIRY IRADEMARK REG.NO. REG. DATE DAIE
ARGENTINA MOSLER 1,005,360 10-22.48 11-13-.90°°

. (prev. 844,961) 1,202,798 04-08-76 04-25-96
AUSTRALIA MAGNA A292,485 112775 11-27-96*

MOSLER B231.414 08-06-69 06-08-04

. B303,887 01-20-77 01-20-98

MOSLER PHOTOGUARD B229,201 05-27-69 05-27-90%°
AUSTRIA MOSLER 64,817 07-16-69 07-31-99
BAHAMAS MOSLER 6,802 07-16-71 07-16-99*
BAHRAIN MOSLER 7,734 02.26-83 02-26-03
BENELUX MOSLER 64,951 10-06-71 10-06-00
BERMUDA MOSLER 6,934 09-17-71 09-17-99*
BOLIVIA MOSLER 38,914 02-26-81 02-26-01*
BRAZIL MOSLER  (prev. 251,677) 2,516,772 12-20-50 12-20-00
CANADA MOSLER 199,032 05-17-74 05-17-04

" NS33/9199 08-16-37 08-16-97

* (KEY DESIGN) 111,901 10-17-58 10-17-03

PHOTOGUARD 171,064 09-04-70 09-04-00°
CHILE MOSLER (prev. 220,477) 344219 03-07-79 06-28-99°*

“ (KEY DESIGN) (prev. 222,832) 347,348 07-23-79 09-21-99*
CHINA, PEOPLES MOSLER 158,189 05-30-82 05-29-02
REPUBLIC " 158,190 05-30-82 05-29-02

“ 691,550 05-28-94 05-28-04
COLOMBIA MOSLER 23,639 03-22-48 03-21-03
COSTA RICA MOSLER (prev. 45,499) 24.442 02-06-73 02-06-98*

- (prev. 58,303) 24.443 02-06-73 02-06-98°
CUBA MOSLER 110,964 0707-77 07-07-02°
CYPRUS MOSLER 14,028 02-14-72 02-14-07*

* 2,079 11-07-84 11-07.07*
DOM. REPUBLIC MOSLER 21,428 02-12-73 02-12-13*
ECUADOR MOSLER (prev. 565) 2740-93 09-02-74 04-27-13*
EGYPT MOSLER 46,530 07-11-71 10-19-00

" 46,529 10-17-12 10-19-00
EL SALVADOR MOSLER 20729 08-22-72 08-22-92°"
FRANCE MOSL™R (prev. 1,086,910) 1,478,774 08-21-78 07-10-98

PHOTOGUARD (prev. 1,109,260) 1,553,443 10-08-79 10-03-99°*
* Will not be renewed
** Renewal submitted, pending

L TRADEMARK.
- REEL: 1405 FRAME: 0671
TRADEMARK

r - REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0608



TMARKS: FOREIGN

RENEWAL

COUNIRY IRADEMARK REG.NO, REG. DATE DAIE
GERMANY, WEST MOSLER 893.458 03-20-69 03-20-99

. 1,007,613 11-09-230 05-06-95°°

PHOTOGUARD £78,059 06-03-69 06-03-99°

SUPERLOY 964,460 02-10-77 02-11.97
GREAT BRITAIN MOSLER (KEY DESIGN) B939,727 03-14-69 03-14-04

b B1094813 04-28-78 04-23-99

INVISICOM 1,402,184 10-08-93 11-03-96
GREECE MOSLER 43,175 12-17-69 12-17-99
GUAM MOSLER 202 08-16-73 03-13.93°¢
GUATEMALA MOSLER 22,183 06-22-70 06-21-00°¢

- 22,184 06-22-70 06-21-00°
HONDURAS MOSLER 30,478 12-17-81 12-17-01°

" 30,479 12-17-81 12-17-01*
HONG KONG MOSLER 1301/73 10-16-70 10-16-05
INDONESIA MOSLER 152,736 01-03-81 08-11-02
ISRAEL MOSLER 32,022 08-06-73 05-06-05°
ITALY MOSLER 157,552 03-05-60 03-05-00
JAMACIA MOSLER 15,945 08-27-71 08-27-92¢*
JAPAN AIR GUARD 1,027,671 08-20-73 05-20-93°¢

MOSLER 583,296 03-07-62 03-08-02

" 1,451,380 01-30-81 01-30-01

PHOTOGUARD 1,443,414 11-28-80 08-28-00

SUPERLOY 1,469,127 07-31-81 08-01-01

TELLERVUE 1,818,448 11-29-85 08-29-95°
JORDAN MOSLER 10,811 06-16-70 06-16-05°
KUWAIT MOSLER 14,600 04-10-35 04-28-03
LEBANON MOSLER 43,810 04-06-83 04-06-98
LIBERIA MOSLER (KEY DESIGN) 258372979 04-30-83 04-30-98
MALAYSIA MOSLER M/53855 01-23.70 01-23-05°"
MEXICO MOSLER 56,271 06-03-47 06-03-02

SUPERLOY 330,873 08-14-87 10-14-01
NEW ZEALAND MOSLER B91,171 08-20-69 08-20-04

TELLERVUE B113877 11-18-75 i1.18-96°
* Will not be renewed )
** Rencwal submitted, pending
(Note: El Salvador, Guam, Jamacia and Kuwait MOSLER marks will oot be rencwed in the future)

TRADEMARK
REEL.: 1405 FRAME: 0672
! | TRADEMARK

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0609



NAME

AMERICAN
AMERICAN O
AMERICAN-CENTURY
CELUTEL
CENTURY
CENTURY 21
CENTURY 22
COMMERCIAL EXPRESS
COMSEC
COUNTER SPY
DEFENDER
DROPOSITORY
5700
INVISICOM
MACB **
MOSLER (New Logo)
MOSLER AUTO-BANKER
MOSLER KEY DESIGN
" (CL 12, 21, 295)
®  (Class 25)
" (Class 102)

C()\(\Jﬂo’lu\ C/V)

- TRADEMARKS: UNITED STATES :/E(Q/W‘\ ,\‘}

REG. NO, REG. DATE EXPIRES
947,223 11-14-72 11-14-02 !
1,085,293 02-14-78 02-14-99 2
1,066,597 05-31-77 05-31-97 3
1,194,612 05-04-82 05-04-02 g
1,639,577 04-02-91 04-02-01 |},

595,921 09-28-54 09-18-04
1,163,567 08-04-81 08-04-01
1,422,566 12-30-86 12-30-06
1,235,168 04-19-83 04-19-03
1,360,177 09-17-85 09-17-05
585,331 02-02-54 02-02-04
1,239,176 05-24-83 05-24-03
690,186 12-22-59 12-22-99
216,950 08-24-26 08-24-06
1,568,068 11-28-89 11-28-09
1,186,688 01-19-82 01-19-02
352,592 12-07-37 12-07-97
1,729,072 11-03-92 11-03-02
588,237 04-13-54 04-13-04
954,842 03-13-73 03-13-03 0
RSA350-A 12-12-69 12-12-99 NH
- 01-26-70 01-26-00 *
R-19252 12-16-79 12-16-99 NY
89-7142 12-31-79 12-31-99 MD
40,327 01-28-70 01-28-00 IL
21578 01-28-80 01-28-00 MA
T-1821 04-28-70 04-28-00 GA
48-316 10-19-70 10-19-00 CA

** Licensed to MACB (Mosler Anti-Crime Bureau)

/}'o REIEET.:

TRAIDEMARK
1405 FRAME.: 0655

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0610



TMARKS: US

NAME REG.NO, _ REG. DATE EXPIRES

PHOTOGUARD 681,129 06-30-59 06-30-99 2|
PROTECTALL 647,438 06-25-57 05-25-97 r
PRO-PASS 1,614,720 09-25-90 09-25-00 2%
PROGUARD 1,603,520 06-26-90 06-26-00 4
REVO-FILE 639,665 01-08-57 01-08-97 29
SUPERLOY 1,077,423 11-15-77 11-15-97 2
TAPEGUARD 783 411 01-12-65 01-12-05 3
TELLERETTE 1,017,353 08-05-75 08-05-05 ab
TRANS-VISTA 1,240,135 05-31-83 05-31-03 24
TRUK-LOKR 901,191 10-20-70 10-20-00 +0
VISTRA 1,097,281 07-25-78 07-25-98 2\

TRADEMARK
RELHIL.: 1405 FRAMIE: 0656

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0611



TMARKS: FOREIGN

COUNTRY ~_ IRADEMARK

NORWAY
PARAGUAY

PERU
PHILIFPINES

PORTUGAL
PUERTO RICO

RWANDA
SAUDI ARABIA

SINGAPORE
SOUTH AFRICA

SPAIN

SURINAME
SWITZERLAND

SYRIA
TAIWAN

TRINIDAD TOBAGO

TURKEY

URUGUAY

& Will not be renewed

MOSLER (KEY DESIGN)

MOSLER

MOSLER

MAGNA
MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER
TRANS-VISTA

MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER

PHOTOGUARD
MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER (KEY DESIGN)
. (prev. 241,305)

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER (prev. 62,177)
MOSLER  (prev. 141,148)

*¢ Renewal submitted, peading

REG.NOQ..

51,932

96,076
96,077

nN?

20,006
R-1055

166,215

25277
20,820

956/BRK

39/93
179724

43274
B65/4177
B69/4178
B69/4179

6972387
736,461
634,487
736,460
7,153

294,906
372,516

8,733
53,852
7.012
B6,934
B6,935
B6,936
B6,937
101294

210,438

REEL:

RENEWAL

REG. DATE DATE
09-25-58 03-03-98
03-02-31 03-02-01°
03-.02-31 03-02-01°
08-04-80 08-04-95°*
09-06-73 09-06-13
04-28-72 02-12-12
02-13-74 02-13-954°°
07-12-84 07-12-54°*
08-16-78 08-16-98
09-20-71 UNLIMITED
06-22-71 05-15-04
04-16-88 12-16-97
01-23-70 01-23-05
10-01-70 09-02-99
10-01-70 09-02-99
10-01-70 09-92-99
09-01-70 05-26-99*
09-03-76 09-03-96
09-13-76 09-13-96
05-25-76 05-25-96
05-11-71 0s-10-01°
03-09-78 03-08-98
04-25-69 04-25-09
06-30-85 05-06-00
04-01-47 04-01-98
12-1847 12-18-97
07-20-71 07-19-99°
07-20-7T1 07-19-99*

- 07-20-71 07-19-99°
07-20-71 07-19-99*
12-19-77 12-19-97
04-27-76 09-29-96°

TRADEMARK

1405 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0612



RENEWAL

REQ.NO. REG. DATE DAIE
106-070-F 02-06-34 02-06-99*
96,039 10-13-80 10/95*
96,147 10-17-30 10/95*
MAYA 95-740-F 09-25-80 09/95¢
96-146-F 10-17-80 10/95*
MOSLER 61,359 11-09-70 11-09-00
. 37533C 09-23-59 09-23-04
. 37534C 09-23-59 09-23-04
* 37537C 09-23-59 09-23.04
SUPERLOY 94-301-F 05-05-80 05-05-95°%°
¢ Will not be renewed
** Renewal submitted, pending
» : TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/20/1995 - REEL: 1405 FRAME: 0674
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0613



ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

BAHRAIN
BENELUX
BERMUDA
BOLIVIA
BRAZIL
CANADA

CHINA, PEOFLES
REPUBLIC
COLOMBIA
COSTA RICA

CUBA
CYPRUS

DOM. REPUBLIC
ECUADGR
EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

FRANCE

*  Will not be rencwed

MOSLER

MAGNA
MOSLER

Schedwle L

TRADEMARKS: .OREIGN

(prev. 844 ,961)

MOSLER PHOTOGUARD

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
IAOSLER

(prev. 251,677

*  (KEY DESIGN)
PHOTOGUARD

MOSLER

(prev. 220,477)

“« (KEY DESIGN) (prev. 222.832)

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSL™R

(prev. 45,499) 24.442
(prev. 58,393) 24.443

(prev. 565)

(prev. 1,086,910)

PHOTOGUARD (prev. 1,109,260)

*¢ Renewal submitted, pending

BEG.NO,

1,005,360
1202,798

A292,485
B231,414
B303,287
B229,201
64,817
6,802
7,734
64,951
6,934
38,914
2,516,712
199,032
N833/9199
111,901
171,064

344219
347,243

158,189
158,150
691,550
23,689

0206-73
02-06-73

110,964

14,028
2,079

21,428
2740-93

46,530
46,529

20729

1,478,774
1,553,443

REG. DATE

10-22-48
04-08.76

11-27-75
08-06-69
01-20-77
05-27-69
07-16-69
07-16-71
02-26-83
10-06-71
09-17-71
02-26-81
12-20-50
05-17-74
08-16-37
10-17-58
09-04-70

03-07-79
07-23-79

05-30-82
0s-30-82
05-28-94
03-22-48

02-06-98°
02-06-98°*

0707-T7

02-14-72
11-07-84

02-12-73

- 09-02-74

07-11-71
10-17-72

08-22-72

08-21-78

10-08-79

. TRADEMARK
" REEL: 1405 FRAME: 0671

RENEWAL
DATE

11-13-90°*
04-25-96

11-27-96¢
06-08-04
01-20-98
05-27-9Q°*
07-31-99
07-16-99*
02-26-03
10-06-00
09-17-99*
02-26-01°*
12-20-00
05-17-04
08-16-97
10-17-03
09-04-00*

06-28-99°*
09-21-99*

05-29-02
05-29-02
05-28-04

03-21-03

07Q7-02°

02-14-07°
11-0707*

02-12-13*
04-27-13°

10-19-00
10-19-00

08-22.92*~

07-10-98
10-03-99°

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0614



TMARKS: FOREIGN

GERMANY, WEST

GREAT BRITAIN

GREECE
GUAM
GUATEMALA

HONDURAS

HONG XONG
INDONESIA
ISRAEL
ITALY
JAMACIA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KUWAIT
LEBANON
LIBERIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO

NEW ZEALAND

*  Will not be renewed

MOSLER

PHOTOGUARD
SUPERLOY

sdosum (KEY DESIGN)
INVISICOM

MOSLER

MOSLER

EAOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER
MOSLER

AIR GUARD
MOSLER

PHOTOGUARD
SUPERLOY

MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER

MOSLER (KEY DESIGN)
MOSLER

MOSLER
SUPERLOY

MOSLER
TELLERVUE

** Rencwal submitted, pending
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RENEWAL
REG.NO. REG. DATE DAIE
293,458 03-20-69 03-20-99
1,007,61% 11-09-80 05-06-95°*
£78,059 06-03-69 06-03-99°
964,460 02-10-77 G2-11.97
B939,727 03-14-69 03-14-04
B1094815 04-28-78 04-23-99
1,402,184 10-08-93 11-03-96
43,175 12-17-69 12-17-99
202 08-16-73 03-13.93°¢
22,183 06-22-70 06-21-00¢
2,134 06-22-70 06-21-00°*
30,478 12-17-81 12-17-01°
30,479 12-17-81 12-17-01*
1301773 10-16-70 10-16-05
152,736 01-03-81 08-11-02
32,022 08-06-73 05-06-05*
157,552 03-05-60 03-05-00
15,945 08-27-71 08-27-92*°
1,027,671 08-20-73 05-20-93°°
583,296 03-07-62 03-08-02
1,451,380 01-30-81 01-30-01
1,443,414 11-23-80 08-28-00
1,469,127 07-31-81 08-01-01
1,818,448 11-29-85 08-29-95°
10,811 06-16-70 06-16-05°
14,600 04-10-83 04-23-03
43,810 04-06-83 04-06-98
258372979 04-30-83 04-30-98
M/53855 01-23-70 01-23-05*
3627 06-03-47 060302
330,873 08-14-87 10-14-01
B9, 1Tl 08-20-69 08-20-04
B113877 11-18-75 11-18-96*
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated October i
1998 (this "Release") made by Star Bank, National Association ("Star Bank") as agent (in such
capacity, the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to
time parties to Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of October 1, 1996 (as
amended, waived, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing
Agreement"), among Mosler Inc., a Delaware corporation as the Borrower thereunder (in such
capacity, the "Borrower"), the Lenders and Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, the Security Agreement, dated as of
May 31, 1995, made by the Borrower in favor of Agent, and the Trademark Security Agreement,
dated as of May 31, 1995 made by the Borrower in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"),
the Borrower granted to Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the
Security Agreement) a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security
Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and the Secured Creditors' interest in the Trademark
Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 20, 1995,
at Reel 1405, Frame 0657,

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Financing Agreement) of the Borrower
have been paid in full and Agent for itself and the Secured Creditors wishes to release and assign
all of its and their interest in the Trademark Collateral in the records of the United States Patent
and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Creditors hereby
terminates and releases its and their security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but
not limited to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto, granted to Agent for the
ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors, and any right, title and interest of Agent and the Secured
Creditors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, is hereby assigned to the Borrower and shall
cease and become void.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, Agent shall, at the request and
expense of the Borrower, execute and deliver such further documents and perform such further
acts as may be necessary in order to effectively release and assign any and all interest of Agent
and the Secured Creditors in the Trademark Collateral.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and
delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

STAR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as Agent

ov Prtstit o nr

Name: [ AwRIE A4 porion
Title: Vi CE 7%51/.&/\1/

STATE OF OHIO )
)SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared, Lavrie E—an neon of Star Bank, National Association,
the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged he
did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said national banking association, and that the
execution of said instrument is his free and voluntary act and deed individually and as such officer,
and the free and voluntary act and deed of said national banking association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by

Notarial Seal this | 3""day of October, 1998.
Q'@M[\—@\J
Qa,{,t

Notary Public 6&?* ]D(&(_p/()@-/
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